 59
RECTANGULAR METAL CASE
PAPER / POLYESTER FOIL CAPACITORS
T
Y
P
E
C

C
Q
7
2
60
TABLE 2
Part Number
Capacitance
µF
Vibration
Grade
Case Size Available Terminal Identification No.
Characteristic Terminal
E K F G B D E H
400 DC Voltage Rating (Volt)
CQ72-1KE254K3 0.25 3 - A1 - - 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-E504K3 0.5 3 A1 A2 - - 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-E105K3 1.0 3 A1 A3 - - 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-E205K3 2 3 A2 A5 - - 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-E405K3 4 3 B2 B6 - - 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-E605K3 6 3 B6 C3 - - 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-E805K3 8 3 C3 D4 - - 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-E106K3 10 3 C4 E4 - - 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-E126K3 12 3 D2 E6 - - 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-E156K3 15 3 D5 G4 - - 1 - 2 -
600 DC Voltage Rating (Volt)
CQ72-1FF254K1 0.25 1 - - A1 - 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-F504K3 0.5 3 A1 A2 - - 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-F105K- 1.0 1.3 A2 A3 - - 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-F205K- 2 1.3 A2 B4 A4 A3 1 - 2 -
 CQ72-1-F405K- 4 1.3 B3 D2 B4 B3 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-F605K- 6 1.3 B6 E4 C2 B6 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-F805K- 8 1.3 C2 F1 C3 C2 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-F106K- 10 1.3 C4 J2 D3 C4 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-F126K3 12 3 E2 J3 - - 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-F156K3 15 3 E5 J6 - - 1 - 2 -
1,000 DC Voltage Rating (Volt)
CQ72-1FG104K1 0.1 1 - - A1 - 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-G254K- 0.25 1.3 - A2 A2 - 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-G504K- 0.5 1.3 A1 A3 A2 - 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-G105K- 1.0 1.3 A2 B3 A3 A2 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-G205K- 2 1.3 A5 C4 A6 A5 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-G405K- 4 1.3 B6 F1 C2 B6 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-G605K- 6 1.3 C4 G2 D3 C4 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-G805K- 8 1.3 D2 J2 D5 D2 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-G106K- 10 1.3 D5 J5 E5 D5 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-G126K- 12 1.3 E4 J6 E6 E4 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-G156K- 15 1.3 F1 J11 G2 F1 1 - 2 -
1,500 DC Voltage Rating (Volt)
CQ72-1-H104K 0.1 1.3 A1 A1 A2 - 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-H254K 0.25 1.3 A1 A2 A3 A2 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-H504K 0.5 1.3 A2 A5 A3 - 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-H105K 1.0 1.3 A5 B5 A6 A5 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-H205K 2 1.3 B6 D4 B6 B5 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-H405K 4 1.3 D5 G4 D4 C4 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-H605K 6 1.3 G1 J6 E5 D5 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-H805K 8 1.3 J2 J10 F2 F1 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-H106K 10 1.3 J4 - G4 G2 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-H126K 12 1.3 J6 - J3 G2 1 - 2 -
CQ72-1-H156K 15 1.3 J10 - J6 J3 1 - 2 -
2,000 DC Voltage Rating (Volt)
CQ72E1FJ254K1 0.25 1 - - B1 - - - 3 -
CQ72E1FJ504K1 0.5 1 - - B2 - - - 3 -
CQ72E1-J105K 1.0 1.3 - C3 B6 B3 - - 3 -
CQ72E1-J205K 2 1.3 C4 E6 C4 C3 - - 3 -
CQ72E1-J405K 4 1.3 F1 J4 E6 E3 - - 3 -
CQ72E1-J605K 6 1.3 G3 J8 G4 G1 - - 3 -
CQ72E1-J805K 8 1.3 J2 - J4 G3 - - 3 -
CQ72E1-J106K 10 1.3 J5 - J7 J3 - - 3 -
CQ72E1-J126K 12 1.3 J6 - J9 J5 - - 3 -
CQ72E1-J156K 15 1.3 J11 - J10 J7 - - 3 -
2,500 DC Voltage Rating (Volt)
CQ72E1FK104K1 0.1 1 - - B1 - - - 3 -
CQ72E1-K254K 0.25 1 - - B2 B1 - - 3 -
CQ72E1-K504K 0.5 1.3 - B5 B4 B3 - - 3 -
CQ72E1-K105K 1.0 1.3 - D2 D2 D1 - - 3 -
CQ72E1-K205K 2 1.3 C4 G4 E5 D5 - - 3 -
CQ72E1-K405K 4 1.3 E6 J8 J2 - - - 3 -
CQ72E1-K605K 6 1.3 J2 - J6 J4 - - 3 -
CQ72E1-K805K 8 1.3 J5 - J8 J6 - - 3 -
CQ72E1-K106K 10 1.3 J7 - J10 J8 - - 3 -
CQ72E1-K126K 12 1.3 J11 - K3 J10 - - 3 -
TABLE 2
Part Number
Capacitance
µF
Vibration
Grade
Case Size Available Terminal Identification No.
Characteristic Terminal
E K F G B D E H
3,000 DC Voltage Rating (Volt)
CQ72E1-L104K1 0.1 1 - - B2 B1 - - 3 -
CQ72E1-L254K1 0.25 1 - - B3 B2 - - 3 -
CQ72E1-L504K1 0.5 1 - - B6 B5 - - 3 -
CQ72E1-L105K 1.0 1.3 D1 E4 E4 E3 - - 3 -
CQ72E1-L205K 2 1.3 E2 J2 G2 G1 - - 3 -
CQ72E1-L405K 4 1.3 G4 J11 J7 J3 - - 3 -
CQ72E1-L605K 6 1.3 J5 - K2 J9 - - 3 -
4,000 DC Voltage Rating (Volt)
CQ72E1FM104K1 0.1 1 - - E1 - - - 4 -
CQ72E1-M254K 0.25 1.3 - C1 E3 E1 - - 4 -
CQ72E1-M504K 0.5 1.3 - C4 E5 E3 - - 4 -
CQ72E1-M105K 1.0 1.3 C2 F2 G2 E6 - - 4 -
CQ72E1-M205K 2 1.3 E6 J7 J6 J4 - - 4 -
CQ72E1-M405K 4 1.3 J5 - J11 J10 - - 4 -
5,000 DC Voltage Rating (Volt)
CQ72E1-N104K 0.1 1.3 C1 - E1 - - - 4 -
CQ72E1-N254K 0.25 1.3 C1 - E3 - - - 4 -
CQ72E1-N504K 0.5 1.3 C1 E4 E6 E4 - - 4 -
CQ72E1-N105K 1.0 1.3 D2 G4 J4 J2 - - 4 -
CQ72E1-N205K 2 1.3 F2 J11 J11 J6 - - 4 -
CQ72E1-N405K1 4 1 - - K4 K3 - - 4 -
6,000 DC Voltage Rating (Volt)
CQ72D1-P104K 0.1 1.3 C1 - E3 E2 - 4 - -
CQ72D1-P254K- 0.25 1.3 C1 D2 E5 E4 - 4 - -
CQ72D1-P504K- 0.5 1.3 C1 E6 J3 J2 - 4 - -
CQ72D1-P105K- 1.0 1.3 E5 J6 J11 J9 - 4 - -
CQ72D1-P205K- 2 1.3 G1 - L1 K3 - 4 - -
7,500 DC Voltage Rating (Volt)
CQ72D1-R104K 0.1 1.3 C1 C1 E5 E3 - 4 - -
CQ72D1-R254K 0.25 1.3 C2 G1 J2 J1 - 4 - -
CQ72D1-R504K 0.5 1.3 E4 J3 J6 J4 - 4 - -
CQ72D1-R105K 1.0 1.3 G3 - K3 - - 4 - -
CQ72D1-R205K 2 1.3 J10 - L2 K4 - 4 - -
10,000 DC Voltage Rating (Volt)
CQ72D1-S104K 0.1 1.3 C2 E2 - - - 4 - -
CQ72D1-S254K 0.25 1.3 E3 J3 - - - 4 - -
CQ72-1-S504K 0.5 1.3 F2 J9 K4 K3 - 4 - 5
CQ72-1-S105K 1.0 1.3 J6 - L2 K4 - 4 - 5
CQ72-1-S205K1 2 1 - - M1 L3 - 4 - 5
12,500 DC Voltage Rating (Volt)
CQ72-1-T104K 0.1 1.3 E2 J1 K1 - - 4 - 5
CQ72-1-T254K 0.25 1.3 E4 J5 K2 - - 4 - 5
CQ72-1-T504K 0.5 1.3 J4 - L1 K4 - 4 - 5
CQ72-1-T105K 1.0 1.3 J10 - M1 L3 - 4 - 5
CQ72-1-T205K1 2 1 - - M2 M1 - 4 - 5
1 /  Complete part number shall include additional symbols to indicate terminal, characteristic, and vibration grade, as applicable.
 61
RECTANGULAR METAL CASE
PAPER / POLYESTER FOIL CAPACITORS